



# NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING BEING WAIVED PITT MEADOWS ZONING BYLAW 2505, 2011

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT** the City of Pitt Meadows has waived the holding of a Public Hearing pursuant to Section 464(2) of the Local Government Act for:

City of Pitt Meadows Zoning Amendment Bylaw No. 2876, 2020

## What is the Proposal About?

If approved, Bylaw 2876, 2020 will amend the Zoning Bylaw by clarifying the following section:

## Section 2 - Interpretation - Definition for Livestock

The definition is proposed to include a list of animals considered livestock and also include language that any other animals raised as part of a farm operation or used for business activity are considered livestock.

#### Where Can I Get More Information?

From June 25 to July 6, 2021, copies of the respective bylaws, supporting staff reports, and other relevant information can be found online at <u>pittmeadows.ca/publichearings</u>

Council will be discussing Bylaw 2876, 2020 at its Regular Meeting scheduled to be held electronically on Tuesday July 6, 2021 at 7:00 pm. Members of the public who wish to watch the electronic Council meeting or engage in Question & Comment Period can find the necessary information at pittmeadows.ca/councilmeetings.

#### Questions?

Questions can be directed to Staff at the Development Services Department at 604-465-2428.

Dated the 25 day of June, 2021

Kate Barchard, Corporate Officer City of Pitt Meadows 12007 Harris Road Pitt Meadows B.C. V3Y 2B5 604-465-2462

kbarchard@pittmeadows.ca